
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 2.84 5.67 8.51 11.35
ppb

0.01 2.84 5.67 8.51 11.35
ppb

8.58 4.29 0.00 4.29 8.58
ppb

0.1596 0.0798 0.0000 0.0798 0.1596
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1334 0.2668 0.4002 0.5336
ppb

0.0000 0.1334 0.2668 0.4002 0.5336
ppb

0.4413 0.2207 0.0000 0.2207 0.4413
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

unitless 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.542 1.083 1.625 2.167
ppb

0.000 0.542 1.083 1.625 2.167
ppb

1.525 0.762 0.000 0.762 1.525
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

8.5 9.0 9.5 10.0
ppb 1e 5+4.999e 1

8.5 9.0 9.5 10.0
ppb 1e 5+4.999e 1

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.99997234 1.00000000 1.00002766
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 2.487 4.974 7.462 9.949
ppb

0.000 2.487 4.974 7.462 9.949
ppb

7.85 3.93 0.00 3.93 7.85
ppb

0.0874 0.0437 0.0000 0.0437 0.0874
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.010 1.129 2.258 3.388 4.527
ppb

0.010 1.129 2.258 3.388 4.527
ppb

2.690 1.345 0.000 1.345 2.690
ppb

0.0977 0.0489 0.0000 0.0489 0.0977
ppb

0.226 0.613 1.000 2.712 4.425
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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